
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

4 

7 

8 

5 

2 

3 

1 

9 

6 

4 

7 

5 

6 

1 

2 

8 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

49 

116 

128 

97 

51 

16 

5 

17 

69 

15 

75 

77 

774 

62 

117 

8 

013* 

37 

771 

6 

18 

421 

94 

7 

155 

415 

79 

30 

13 

138 

67 

Class 

1DSR 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1GP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1CS 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FM 

1GP 

1FP 

1DSR 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

Name 

Casey Haddock 

David Conrad 

Andy Russell 

Shea Brown 

Michael Ennis 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Neil Sullivan 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Tim Slater 

Mike Jackson 

John Fuchs 

Mark Silverberg 

Rick Fraser 

David Bane 

Doug White 

Mark Craig 

Sam McLean 

Andrew McLean 

Russell Wall 

Dan Chesanow 

Robert Stewart 

Jim Hofer 

Carl George 

Brian MacEachern 

Todd Crews 

Tim Scopes 

Beau Gabel 

Scott Fraser 

Anthony Branco 

Becky Labat 

Bob Lembcke 

Joe Liles 

City  

Satellite Beach 

Nashville 

Charlotte 

Myrtle Beach 

Hobe Sound 

Crossville 

Fernandina Bch 

Benson 

W. Palm Beach 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Inglis 

Spring Hill 

Marietta 

Bland 

Winston-Salem 

Brentwood 

Duluth 

Duluth 

Lakeland 

Athens 

Norcross 

Memphis 

Brentwood 

Flat Rock 

Brierfield 

Hickory 

Chuluota 

Woodstock 

Simpsonville 

Milledgeville 

Pensacola 

Charlotte 

ST 

FL 

TN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

TN 

FL 

NC 

FL 

FL 

FL 

TN 

GA 

VA 

NC 

TN 

GA 

GA 

FL 

TN 

GA 

TN 

TN 

NC 

AL 

NC 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

FL 

NC 

Yr 

1980 

1959 

1972 

1974 

1969 

1959 

1969 

1969 

1962 

1969 

1968 

1969 

1972 

1971 

1969 

1972 

1959 

1959 

1961 

1966 

1967 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1957 

1960 

1958 

1974 

1973 

1966 

1967 

Model 

Legrand MK 18 

MGA Roadster 

MG Midget 

Fiat 128cs 

Lynx B 

A-H Sprite 

Lynx FV 

Zink FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx lynx B 

Lynx B FV 

MG Midget 

A utody nam ics  M K III 

Zink Z5 FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

Morris Mini 

Venus FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Turner Mk 1 

A-H Sprite 

Ocelot Mk V 

MG Midget 

T r iu m p h  S p i t f i re  M k 2  

A-H Sprite 

Disp. 

750 

1677 

1310 

1500 

1200 

980 

1200 

1200 

1147 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1275 

1200 

1200 

1500 

998 

948 

1275 

1200 

1296 

948 

1622 

989 

995 

1200 

1100 

1275 

1000 

1275 

1180 

1275 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

4 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:46.626 

1:52.932 

1:52.132 

1:54.372 

1:55.570 

1:56.238 

1:54.721 

1:55.916 

1:57.008 

1:56.909 

2:01.374 

2:01.119 

2:02.497 

2:02.680 

2:05.006 

1:55.286 

1:57.934 

2:18.297 

2:17.691 

1:53.000 

2:09.860 

1:59.388 

1:59.687 

2:12.367 

2:16.678 

Total Tm 

22:10.043 

23:04.427 

23:05.308 

23:25.697 

23:44.725 

23:49.730 

23:50.191 

23:57.121 

24:05.779 

24:06.724 

22:45.124 

22:56.163 

23:21.262 

23:26.840 

23:40.274 

19:58.683 

20:25.172 

22:53.195 

23:38.059 

24:19.466 

17:22.946 

17:47.669 

8:10.189 

8:14.426 

6:55.016 

2:24.687 

9.453 

37.807 

1:11.521 

Gap 

54.384 

0.881 

20.389 

19.028 

5.005 

0.461 

6.930 

8.658 

0.945 

1 Lap 

11.039 

25.099 

5.578 

13.434 

1 Lap 

26.489 

2:28.0 23 

44.864 

41.407 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

4.237 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

28.354 

33.714 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 013 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 11/11/2017 4:01:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

54.384 

Avg. Speed 

82.500 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.626 

Best Speed 

85.758 

Best Lap by 

10 - Casey Haddock 

 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 1 9 

Feature Race 

Race started at 15:34:24 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

8 

1 

2 

6 

9 

3 

4 

7 

5 

8 

1 

9 

1 

No. 

79 

116 

49 

6 

69 

51 

97 

5 

94 

10 

16 

117 

128 

421 

774 

77 

17 

138 

62 

13 

18 

7 

75 

8 

15 

155 

771 

37 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1DSR 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1GP 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1FM 

1FV 

1CS 

Name 

Scott Fraser 

Andy Russell 

David Conrad 

Robert Stewart 

Mike Jackson 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Michael Ennis 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Brian MacEachern 

Casey Haddock 

Neil Sullivan 

Mark Craig 

Shea Brown 

Carl George 

David Bane 

Rick Fraser 

Tim Slater 

Bob Lembcke 

Doug White 

Becky Labat 

Jim Hofer 

Todd Crews 

Mark Silverberg 

Sam McLean 

John Fuchs 

Tim Scopes 

Dan Chesanow 

Russell Wall 

City  

Woodstock 

Charlotte 

Nashville 

Norcross 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Crossville 

Hobe Sound 

Benson 

Flat Rock 

Satellite Beach 

Fernandina Bch 

Brentwood 

Myrtle Beach 

Brentwood 

Bland 

Marietta 

W. Palm Beach 

Pensacola 

Winston-Salem 

Milledgeville 

Memphis 

Brierfield 

Spring Hill 

Duluth 

Inglis 

Hickory 

Athens 

Lakeland 

ST 

GA 

NC 

TN 

GA 

FL 

TN 

FL 

NC 

NC 

FL 

FL 

TN 

SC 

TN 

VA 

GA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

GA 

TN 

AL 

TN 

GA 

FL 

NC 

TN 

FL 

Yr 

1958 

1972 

1959 

1967 

1969 

1959 

1969 

1969 

1959 

1980 

1969 

1972 

1974 

1959 

1971 

1972 

1962 

1966 

1969 

1973 

1959 

1959 

1969 

1959 

1968 

1957 

1966 

1961 

Model 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

MGA Roadster 

Triumph Spitfire 

Shadowfax FV 

A-H Sprite 

Lynx B 

Zink FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Legrand MK 18 

Lynx FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Fiat 128cs 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

Autodynamics MKIII 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph Spitf ire M k 2 

Zink Z5 FV 

MG Midget 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lynx B FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lynx lynx B 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Venus FV 

Morris Mini 

Disp. 

1275 

1310 

1677 

1296 

1192 

980 

1200 

1200 

989 

750 

1200 

1500 

1500 

1622 

1200 

1275 

1147 

1180 

1200 

1275 

948 

995 

1200 

998 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1275 

Laps 

2 

7 

5 

4 

5 

5 

7 

5 

6 

2 

5 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

2 

4 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:56.288 

1:56.817 

1:57.598 

1:58.460 

1:58.909 

1:59.296 

1:59.859 

1:59.994 

2:01.072 

2:02.116 

2:02.242 

2:03.080 

2:03.093 

2:05.219 

2:06.191 

2:06.518 

2:06.802 

2:08.401 

2:08.669 

2:10.940 

2:11.486 

2:11.614 

2:12.909 

2:14.713 

2:17.941 

2:18.810 

2:20.239 

2:29.057 

Gap 

0.529 

0.781 

0.862 

0.449 

0.387 

0.563 

0.135 

1.078 

1.044 

0.126 

0.838 

0.013 

2.126 

0.972 

0.327 

0.284 

1.599 

0.268 

2.271 

0.546 

0.128 

1.295 

1.804 

3.228 

0.869 

1.429 

8.818 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  Car 013 not detected, not timed 

Printed: 11/11/2017 10:27:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 1 9 

Saturday Practice 

Practice started at 9:59:34 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 10:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

2 

6 

7 

2 

8 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

6 

24 

7 

333 

21 

91 

57 

81 

67 

18 

37 

46 

74 

43 

61 

34 

17 

62 

415 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3BS 

3DP 

1GP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Stacey Schepens 

Richard Jemison 

Jack Poteet 

Bill Vanderford 

Fred Burke 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Stirling Heath 

Donovan Cheek 

John Fontanella 

William Logan 

Charles Kates 

Stan Heath 

Hank Giffin 

Herman Porter 

Mike Morrison 

Harvey Lewis 

Rob Deanes 

Beau Gabel 

City  

Jasper 

Atlanta 

Pensacola 

Morganton 

Suwanee 

Atlanta 

Waynesville 

Madisonville 

Nashville 

Annapolis 

Wilmington 

Nashville 

Knoxville 

Norfolk 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Gainesville 

Wilmington 

Chuluota 

ST 

GA 

GA 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

NC 

LA 

TN 

MD 

NC 

TN 

TN 

VA 

SC 

SC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

Yr 

1964 

1964 

1967 

1962 

1990 

1962 

1974 

1971 

1967 

1964 

1990 

1968 

1965 

1959 

1973 

1975 

1970 

1962 

1960 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Morgan 4/4 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Morgan 4x4 

Mazda Miata 

Cooper Monaco 

Fiat Spider 124 

MGB GT 

Porsche 912 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 2000 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Datsun 510 

Triumph TR? 

Turner Mk1 

Disp. 

1294 

1600 

1779 

1720 

1600 

3000 

1756 

1800 

1720 

1848 

1600 

2040 

1800 

1800 

2000 

1822 

1600 

2138 

1600 

Laps 

9 

3 

5 

7 

3 

6 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

11 

8 

5 

1 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:44.544 

1:50.222 

1:51.404 

1:51.633 

1:52.737 

1:52.983 

1:53.835 

1:55.125 

1:56.997 

1:58.420 

1:59.366 

2:01.504 

2:01.658 

2:02.207 

2:05.975 

2:06.039 

2:06.817 

2:16.105 

3:11.793 

Gap 

5.678 

1.182 

0.229 

1.104 

0.246 

0.852 

1.290 

1.872 

1.423 

0.946 

2.138 

0.154 

0.549 

3.768 

0.064 

0.778 

9.288 

55.688 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/11/2017 10:56:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:29:29 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

4 

5 

5 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

128 

51 

97 

16 

8 

17 

5 

94 

117 

013* 

75 

774 

7 

37* 

69 

116 

49 

6 

79 

421 

15 

62 

77 

13 

138 

67 

18 

155 

415 

771 

30 

Class 

1DSR 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1GP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1CS 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FM 

1GP 

1FV 

1DSR 

Name 

Casey Haddock 

Shea Brown 

Buzz Merchlewitz 

Michael Ennis 

Neil Sullivan 

Sam McLean 

Tim Slater 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Brian MacEachern 

Mark Craig 

Andrew McLean 

Mark Silverberg 

David Bane 

Todd Crews 

Russell Wall 

Mike Jackson 

Andy Russell 

David Conrad 

Robert Stewart 

Scott Fraser 

Carl George 

John Fuchs 

Doug White 

Rick Fraser 

Becky Labat 

Bob Lembcke 

Joe Liles 

Jim Hofer 

Tim Scopes 

Beau Gabel 

Dan Chesanow 

Anthony Branco 

City  

Satellite Beach 

Myrtle Beach 

Crossville 

Hobe Sound 

Fernandina Bch 

Duluth 

W. Palm Beach 

Benson 

Flat Rock 

Brentwood 

Duluth 

Spring Hill 

Bland 

Brierfield 

Lakeland 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Charlotte 

Nashville 

Norcross 

Woodstock 

Brentwood 

Inglis 

Winston-Salem 

Marietta 

Milledgeville 

Pensacola 

Charlotte 

Memphis 

Hickory 

Chuluota 

Athens 

Simpsonville 

ST 

FL 

SC 

TN 

FL 

FL 

GA 

FL 

NC 

NC 

TN 

GA 

TN 

VA 

AL 

FL 

FL 

NC 

TN 

GA 

GA 

TN 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

FL 

NC 

TN 

NC 

FL 

TN 

SC 

Yr 

1980 

1974 

1959 

1969 

1969 

1959 

1962 

1969 

1959 

1972 

1959 

1969 

1971 

1959 

1961 

1969 

1972 

1959 

1967 

1958 

1959 

1968 

1969 

1972 

1973 

1966 

1967 

1959 

1957 

1960 

1966 

1974 

Model 

Legrand MK 18 

Fiat 128cs 

A-H Sprite 

Lynx B 

Lynx FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Zink FV 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lynx B FV 

Autodynamics MKIII 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Morris Mini 

Shadowfax FV 

MG Midget 

MGA Roadster 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H Sprite 

MGA Sebring Cpe 

Lynx lynx B 

Zink Z5 FV 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire Mk 2 

A-H Sprite 

A-H Bugeye Sprite 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Turner Mk 1 

Venus FV 

Ocelot Mk V 

Disp. 

750 

1500 

980 

1200 

1200 

998 

1147 

1200 

989 

1500 

948 

1200 

1200 

995 

1275 

1192 

1310 

1677 

1296 

1275 

1622 

1200 

1200 

1275 

1275 

1180 

1275 

948 

1200 

1100 

1200 

1000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:44.325 

1:54.900 

1:55.226 

1:55.307 

1:53.974 

1:55.705 

1:56.956 

1:56.954 

1:58.182 

1:55.018 

2:01.606 

2:01.007 

2:03.262 

2:06.791 

Total Tm 

20:08.851 

21:27.907 

21:29.081 

21:29.121 

21:29.368 

21:47.613 

21:53.654 

22:04.622 

22:05.828 

19:27.110 

20:11.171 

20:51.501 

20:52.295 

21:51.039 

20:52.428 

4:30.655 

Gap 

1:19.056 

1.174 

0.040 

0.247 

18.245 

6.041 

10.968 

1.206 

1 Lap 

44.061 

40.330 

0.794 

58.744 

5 Laps 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
* - Cars 013 and 37 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 11/12/2017 12:56:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:19.056 

Avg. Speed 

83.206 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.325 

Best Speed 

87.649 

Best Lap by 

10 - Casey Haddock 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 1 9 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:33:10 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2017 12:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

2 

3 

No. 

15 

71 

90 

09 

53 

13 

16 

8 

79 

256 

27 

46 

22 

133 

62 

63 

2 

00 

77 

73 

32 

28 

19 

78 

Class 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

2FB 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

5FM 

2CF 

2FF 

7CSR 

7S2 

2FL 

2CF 

2FF 

7CSR 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FB 

7CSR 

Name 

Joey Selmants 

Paul LaHaye 

Henry Payne V 

John Kramer 

Eric Langein 

Henry Payne IV 

Samuel Payne 

Wade Leathers 

Nathan Scigliano 

Roger Cassin 

Doug Meis 

Doug Voss 

Jake Kimbrough 

Robert Hibdon 

Duke Waldrop 

Scott Nettleship 

Brian Farmer 

Greg Kimbrough 

Storm Field 

Mike Spence 

Les Bowers 

David Kinsey 

Joe Blacker 

Jim Matthews 

City  

Akron 

Marquette 

San Francisco 

Durham 

Annapolis 

Bloomfield Hills 

Sunnyvale 

Glenview 

Allison Park 

Brookline 

Winston Salem 

Goshen 

Skiatook 

Hanahan 

Winter Haven 

Wake Forest 

Brazelton 

Lawrenceville 

Irvington 

Louisville 

Roanoke 

Virginia Beach 

Ellicott City 

Douglasville 

ST 

OH 

MI 

CA 

NC 

MD 

MI 

CA 

IL 

PA 

MA 

NC 

KY 

OK 

SC 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

NY 

KY 

VA 

VA 

MD 

GA 

Yr 

1987 

1989 

1989 

2001 

1969 

1989 

1989 

1988 

2004 

1964 

1974 

1971 

1994 

1986 

1982 

1981 

1970 

1996 

1976 

0 

1971 

1980 

1969 

1996 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Lola T9090 

Lola T90 

Carbir S2000 

Chevron B15 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Lola T8890 

Carbir S2 

Elva Mk 7S 

Lola T340 

Merlyn Mk20 

Toyota WSR 

Swift S2 

Van D iemen RF82 

Crossle 45F 

Macon MR8 

Toyota WSR 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 20F 

Hawke DL2A FF 

Zink Z-16 

Brabham FF 

Toyota WSR   

Disp. 

1998 

2000 

2000 

1998 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1998 

1993 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1594 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.143 

1:31.453 

1:33.403 

1:34.840 

1:32.807 

1:35.047 

1:36.381 

1:36.797 

1:38.791 

1:41.197 

1:38.512 

1:39.575 

1:46.342 

1:47.217 

1:45.540 

1:44.221 

1:48.079 

1:51.848 

1:47.770 

1:46.651 

1:51.290 

1:53.382 

1:32.807 

1:46.745 

Total Tm 

20:13.780 

20:23.484 

20:54.478 

20:56.755 

21:16.729 

21:22.985 

21:25.392 

21:30.170 

20:46.553 

20:54.093 

20:56.142 

20:57.288 

21:33.289 

21:51.728 

20:21.029 

20:50.215 

20:51.603 

20:58.128 

21:07.067 

21:07.530 

21:32.469 

21:54.567 

15:00.639 

3:41.351 

Gap 

9.704 

30.994 

2.277 

19.974 

6.256 

2.407 

4.778 

1 Lap 

7.540 

2.049 

1.146 

36.001 

18.439 

1 Lap 

29.186 

1.388 

6.525 

8.939 

0.463 

24.939 

22.098 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2017 2:55:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.704 

Avg. Speed 

97.935 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.143 

Best Speed 

101.439 

Best Lap by 

15 - Joey Selmants 

 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 7 

Feature Race 

Race started at 14:32:50 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

7 

2 

8 

3 

3 

No. 

15 

71 

53 

19 

09 

8 

90 

256 

62 

13 

16 

22 

63 

78 

2 

32 

133 

77 

79 

73 

28 

Class 

7VS2 

7S2 

2 FB 

2FB 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

5FM 

2FL 

7S2 

7S2 

7CSR 

2CF 

7CSR 

2FF 

2FF 

7S2 

2CF 

7S2 

2FF 

2CF 

Name 

Joey Selmants 

Paul LaHaye 

Eric Langein 

Joe Blacker 

John Kramer 

Wade Leathers 

Henry Payne V 

Roger Cassin 

Duke Waldrop 

Henry Payne IV 

Samuel Payne 

Jake Kimbrough 

Scott Nettleship 

Jim Matthews 

Brian Farmer 

Les Bowers 

Robert Hibdon 

Storm Field 

Nathan Scigliano 

Mike Spence 

David Kinsey 

City  

Akron 

Marquette 

Annapolis 

Ellicott City 

Durham 

Glenview 

San Francisco 

Brookline 

Winter Haven 

Bloomfield Hills 

Sunnyvale 

Skiatook 

Wake Forest 

Douglasville 

Brazelton 

Roanoke 

Hanahan 

Irvington 

Allison Park 

Louisville 

Virginia Beach 

ST 

OH 

MI 

MD 

MD 

NC 

IL 

CA 

MA 

FL 

MI 

CA 

OK 

NC 

GA 

GA 

VA 

SC 

NY 

PA 

KY 

VA 

Yr 

1987 

1989 

1969 

1969 

2001 

1988 

1989 

1964 

1982 

1989 

1989 

1994 

1981 

1996 

1970 

1971 

1986 

1976 

2004 

0 

1980 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Lola T9090 

Chevron B15 

Brabham FF 

Carbir S2000 

Lola T8890 

Lola T90 

Elva Mk 7S 

Van Diemen RF82 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Toyota WSR 

Crossle 45F 

Toyota WSR   

Macon MR8 

Hawke DL2A FF 

Swift S2 

Crossle 30F 

Carbir S2 

Crossle 20F 

Zink Z-16 

Disp. 

1998 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1998 

2000 

2000 

1993 

1600 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1998 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

5 

7 

7 

6 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

4 

6 

6 

5 

5 

4 

3 

5 

Best Tm 

1:31.145 

1:34.280 

1:37.340 

1:37.536 

1:40.134 

1:40.391 

1:41.368 

1:47.180 

1:48.316 

1:49.215 

1:49.774 

1:50.929 

1:51.196 

1:53.446 

1:55.117 

1:55.266 

1:59.183 

1:59.293 

2:01.722 

2:08.026 

2:12.574 

Gap 

3.135 

3.060 

0.196 

2.598 

0.257 

0.977 

5.812 

1.136 

0.899 

0.559 

1.155 

0.267 

2.250 

1.671 

0.149 

3.917 

0.110 

2.429 

6.304 

4.548 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  Car 46 not detected, not timed 

Printed: 11/11/2017 8:56:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 7 

Saturday Practice 

Practice started at 8:30:44 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

8 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 

No. 

15 

71 

53 

19 

13 

90 

8 

09 

16 

27 

79 

46 

256 

22 

63 

78 

133 

62 

2 

32 

77 

73 

28 

00 

Class 

7VS2 

7S2 

2 FB 

2FB 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

2CF 

7S2 

2FF 

5FM 

7CSR 

2CF 

7CSR 

7S2 

2FL 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

7CSR 

Name 

Joey Selmants 

Paul LaHaye 

Eric Langein 

Joe Blacker 

Henry Payne IV 

Henry Payne V 

Wade Leathers 

John Kramer 

Samuel Payne 

Doug Meis 

Nathan Scigliano 

Doug Voss 

Roger Cassin 

Jake Kimbrough 

Scott Nettleship 

Jim Matthews 

Robert Hibdon 

Duke Waldrop 

Brian Farmer 

Les Bowers 

Storm Field 

Mike Spence 

David Kinsey 

Greg Kimbrough 

City  

Akron 

Marquette 

Annapolis 

Ellicott City 

Bloomfield Hills 

San Francisco 

Glenview 

Durham 

Sunnyvale 

Winston Salem 

Allison Park 

Goshen 

Brookline 

Skiatook 

Wake Forest 

Douglasville 

Hanahan 

Winter Haven 

Brazelton 

Roanoke 

Irvington 

Louisville 

Virginia Beach 

Lawrenceville 

ST 

OH 

MI 

MD 

MD 

MI 

CA 

IL 

NC 

CA 

NC 

PA 

KY 

MA 

OK 

NC 

GA 

SC 

FL 

GA 

VA 

NY 

KY 

VA 

GA 

Yr 

1987 

1989 

1969 

1969 

1989 

1989 

1988 

2001 

1989 

1974 

2004 

1971 

1964 

1994 

1981 

1996 

1986 

1982 

1970 

1971 

1976 

0 

1980 

1996 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Lola T9090 

Chevron B15 

Brabham FF 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Lola T8890 

Carbir S2000 

Lola T90 

Lola T340 

Carbir S2 

Merlyn Mk20 

Elva Mk 7S 

Toyota WSR 

Crossle 45F 

Toyota WSR   

Swift S2 

Van Diemen RF82 

Macon MR8 

Hawke DL2A FF 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 20F 

Zink Z-16 

Toyota WSR 

Disp. 

1998 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1998 

2000 

1600 

1998 

1600 

1993 

1600 

1600 

1594 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

2 

13 

10 

10 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

10 

4 

8 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:29.783 

1:33.113 

1:33.439 

1:34.064 

1:35.031 

1:35.640 

1:37.001 

1:37.312 

1:38.154 

1:39.824 

1:40.258 

1:41.369 

1:41.563 

1:45.653 

1:45.896 

1:46.035 

1:46.953 

1:48.262 

1:48.581 

1:49.024 

1:49.478 

1:50.254 

1:53.848 

1:58.203 

Gap 

3.330 

0.326 

0.625 

0.967 

0.609 

1.361 

0.311 

0.842 

1.670 

0.434 

1.111 

0.194 

4.090 

0.243 

0.139 

0.918 

1.309 

0.319 

0.443 

0.454 

0.776 

3.594 

4.355 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/11/2017 11:25:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 7 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:02:01 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

2 

1 

3 

2 

7 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

71 

53 

13 

19 

09 

90 

8 

27 

46 

79 

63 

22 

77 

73 

16 

256 

15 

62 

78 

133 

2 

32 

00 

28 

Class 

7S2 

2FB 

7S2 

2FB 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

2CF 

2FF 

7S2 

2CF 

7CSR 

2CF 

2FF 

7S2 

5FM 

7VS2 

2FL 

7CSR 

7S2 

2FF 

2FF 

7CSR 

2CF 

Name 

Paul LaHaye 

Eric Langein 

Henry Payne IV 

Joe Blacker 

John Kramer 

Henry Payne V 

Wade Leathers 

Doug Meis 

Doug Voss 

Nathan Scigliano 

Scott Nettleship 

Jake Kimbrough 

Storm Field 

Mike Spence 

Samuel Payne 

Roger Cassin 

Joey Selmants 

Duke Waldrop 

Jim Matthews 

Robert Hibdon 

Brian Farmer 

Les Bowers 

Greg Kimbrough 

David Kinsey 

City  

Marquette 

Annapolis 

Bloomfield Hills 

Ellicott City 

Durham 

San Francisco 

Glenview 

Winston Salem 

Goshen 

Allison Park 

Wake Forest 

Skiatook 

Irvington 

Louisville 

Sunnyvale 

Brookline 

Akron 

Winter Haven 

Douglasville 

Hanahan 

Brazelton 

Roanoke 

Lawrenceville 

Virginia Beach 

ST 

MI 

MD 

MI 

MD 

NC 

CA 

IL 

NC 

KY 

PA 

NC 

OK 

NY 

KY 

CA 

MA 

OH 

FL 

GA 

SC 

GA 

VA 

GA 

VA 

Yr 

1989 

1969 

1989 

1969 

2001 

1989 

1988 

1974 

1971 

2004 

1981 

1994 

1976 

0 

1989 

1964 

1987 

1982 

1996 

1986 

1970 

1971 

1996 

1980 

Model 

Lola T9090 

Chevron B15 

Lola T90 

Brabham FF 

Carbir S2000 

Lola T90 

Lola T8890 

Lola T340 

Merlyn Mk20 

Carbir S2 

Crossle 45F 

Toyota WSR 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 20F 

Lola T90 

Elva Mk 7S 

Swift DB2 

Van Diemen RF82 

Toyota WSR   

Swift S2 

Macon MR8 

Hawke DL2A FF 

Toyota WSR 

Zink Z-16 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1998 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1998 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1993 

1998 

1600 

1594 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:31.464 

1:31.596 

1:32.497 

1:32.375 

1:32.478 

1:32.476 

1:36.695 

1:40.282 

1:40.212 

1:37.362 

1:46.326 

1:46.360 

1:47.573 

1:47.377 

1:35.041 

1:41.376 

Total Tm 

20:16.595 

20:17.609 

20:25.046 

20:29.179 

20:30.364 

20:31.042 

21:20.903 

20:32.687 

20:32.908 

20:44.134 

21:37.382 

21:45.319 

21:58.870 

14:40.752 

8:25.748 

6:56.621 

Gap 

1.014 

7.437 

4.133 

1.185 

0.678 

49.861 

1 Lap 

0.221 

11.226 

53.248 

7.937 

13.551 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/12/2017 2:25:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.014 

Avg. Speed 

97.709 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.464 

Best Speed 

99.974 

Best Lap by 

71 - Paul LaHaye 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 2 5 7 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:54 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2017 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

D N S 

D N S 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

57 

91 

21 

81 

333 

116 

43 

18 

67 

46 

74 

37 

61 

17 

62 

31 

34 

24 

7 

Class 

3FM 

3DP 

3DM 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3BS 

3DP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Fred Burke 

Bill Vanderford 

Stirling Heath 

Jack Poteet 

John Hasty 

Hank Giffin 

John Fontanella 

Donovan Cheek 

Charles Kates 

Stan Heath 

William Logan 

Herman Porter 

Harvey Lewis 

Rob Deanes 

Johnny Johnson 

Mike Morrison 

Stacey Schepens 

Richard Jemison 

City  

Jasper 

Waynesville 

Atlanta 

Suwanee 

Madisonville 

Morganton 

Gastonia 

Norfolk 

Annapolis 

Nashville 

Nashville 

Knoxville 

Wilmington 

Johns Island 

Gainesville 

Wilmington 

Tifton 

Lyman 

Atlanta 

Pensacola 

ST 

GA 

NC 

GA 

GA 

LA 

NC 

NC 

VA 

MD 

TN 

TN 

TN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

NC 

GA 

SC 

GA 

FL 

Yr 

1964 

1974 

1962 

1990 

1971 

1962 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1967 

1968 

1965 

1990 

1973 

1970 

1962 

1992 

1975 

1964 

1967 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Fiat Spider 124 

Cooper Monaco 

Mazda Miata 

MGB GT 

Morgan 4x4 

Triumph TR3A 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Porsche 912 

Datsun 2000 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 914/4 

Datsun 510 

Triumph TR? 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Morgan 4/4 

A lfa Romeo Spider 

Disp. 

1294 

1756 

3000 

1600 

1800 

1720 

2188 

1800 

1848 

1720 

2040 

1800 

1600 

2000 

1600 

2138 

1600 

1822 

1600 

1779 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:46.421 

1:50.887 

1:51.758 

1:54.904 

1:55.449 

1:50.418 

1:56.627 

1:55.621 

1:56.145 

1:55.454 

1:57.368 

2:01.351 

2:01.223 

2:02.328 

2:07.727 

2:08.541 

2:08.542 

1:55.845 

Total Tm 

19:46.017 

20:41.212 

20:52.534 

21:18.672 

21:22.631 

21:27.407 

19:46.971 

19:48.829 

19:48.934 

19:53.848 

19:55.445 

20:30.315 

20:31.748 

20:51.680 

21:42.085 

20:01.332 

20:59.178 

7:58.423 

Gap 

55.195 

11.322 

26.138 

3.959 

4.776 

1 Lap 

1.858 

0.105 

4.914 

1.597 

34.870 

1.433 

19.932 

50.405 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2017 2:28:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

55.195 

Avg. Speed 

84.808 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.421 

Best Speed 

85.923 

Best Lap by 

6 - Ray Morgan 

 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race started at 14:04:52 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

2 

1 

8 

2 

9 

No. 

24 

34 

7 

21 

6 

81 

57 

333 

116 

67 

37 

74 

46 

17 

43 

61 

18 

Class 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3CP 

3BS 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

Name 

Stacey Schepens 

Mike Morrison 

Richard Jemison 

Bill Vanderford 

Ray Morgan 

Stirling Heath 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Jack Poteet 

John Hasty 

Donovan Cheek 

William Logan 

Stan Heath 

Charles Kates 

Harvey Lewis 

Hank Giffin 

Herman Porter 

John Fontanella 

City  

Atlanta 

Lyman 

Pensacola 

Suwanee 

Jasper 

Madisonville 

Waynesville 

Morganton 

Gastonia 

Nashville 

Wilmington 

Knoxville 

Nashville 

Gainesville 

Norfolk 

Johns Island 

Annapolis 

ST 

GA 

SC 

FL 

GA 

GA 

LA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

TN 

NC 

TN 

TN 

FL 

VA 

SC 

MD 

Yr 

1964 

1975 

1967 

1990 

1964 

1971 

1974 

1962 

1959 

1967 

1990 

1965 

1968 

1970 

1959 

1973 

1964 

Model 

Morgan 4/4 

MGB 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Mazda Miata 

Merlyn Mk 6 

MGB GT 

Fiat Spider 124 

Morgan 4x4 

Triumph TR3A 

Porsche 912 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Datsun 2000 

Datsun 510 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Disp. 

1600 

1822 

1779 

1600 

1294 

1800 

1756 

1720 

2188 

1720 

1600 

1800 

2040 

1600 

1800 

2000 

1848 

Laps 

5 

5 

7 

5 

5 

12 

12 

9 

8 

12 

9 

11 

3 

10 

6 

4 

8 

Best Tm 

1:53.498 

1:54.730 

1:54.932 

1:55.837 

1:56.305 

1:56.511 

1:56.658 

1:56.767 

1:58.896 

2:02.053 

2:04.635 

2:05.205 

2:07.983 

2:10.222 

2:10.374 

2:11.336 

2:12.863 

Gap 

1.232 

0.202 

0.905 

0.468 

0.206 

0.147 

0.109 

2.129 

3.157 

2.582 

0.570 

2.778 

2.239 

0.152 

0.962 

1.527 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/11/2017 8:29:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Saturday Practice 

Practice started at 8:00:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

2 

6 

7 

2 

8 

1 

3 

1 

No. 

6 

24 

7 

333 

21 

91 

57 

81 

67 

18 

37 

46 

74 

43 

61 

34 

17 

62 

415 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3BS 

3DP 

1GP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Stacey Schepens 

Richard Jemison 

Jack Poteet 

Bill Vanderford 

Fred Burke 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Stirling Heath 

Donovan Cheek 

John Fontanella 

William Logan 

Charles Kates 

Stan Heath 

Hank Giffin 

Herman Porter 

Mike Morrison 

Harvey Lewis 

Rob Deanes 

Beau Gabel 

City  

Jasper 

Atlanta 

Pensacola 

Morganton 

Suwanee 

Atlanta 

Waynesville 

Madisonville 

Nashville 

Annapolis 

Wilmington 

Nashville 

Knoxville 

Norfolk 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Gainesville 

Wilmington 

Chuluota 

ST 

GA 

GA 

FL 

NC 

GA 

GA 

NC 

LA 

TN 

MD 

NC 

TN 

TN 

VA 

SC 

SC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

Yr 

1964 

1964 

1967 

1962 

1990 

1962 

1974 

1971 

1967 

1964 

1990 

1968 

1965 

1959 

1973 

1975 

1970 

1962 

1960 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Morgan 4/4 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Morgan 4x4 

Mazda Miata 

Cooper Monaco 

Fiat Spider 124 

MGB GT 

Porsche 912 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 2000 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Datsun 510 

Triumph TR? 

Turner Mk1 

Disp. 

1294 

1600 

1779 

1720 

1600 

3000 

1756 

1800 

1720 

1848 

1600 

2040 

1800 

1800 

2000 

1822 

1600 

2138 

1600 

Laps 

9 

3 

5 

7 

3 

6 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

11 

8 

5 

1 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:44.544 

1:50.222 

1:51.404 

1:51.633 

1:52.737 

1:52.983 

1:53.835 

1:55.125 

1:56.997 

1:58.420 

1:59.366 

2:01.504 

2:01.658 

2:02.207 

2:05.975 

2:06.039 

2:06.817 

2:16.105 

3:11.793 

Gap 

5.678 

1.182 

0.229 

1.104 

0.246 

0.852 

1.290 

1.872 

1.423 

0.946 

2.138 

0.154 

0.549 

3.768 

0.064 

0.778 

9.288 

55.688 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/11/2017 2:29:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:29:29 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

61 

6 

24 

333 

57 

91 

21 

34 

81 

67 

43 

18 

116 

46 

37 

74 

17 

62 

31 

415 

Class 

3EP 

3DP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3DM 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3BS 

3DP 

3ITA 

1GP 

Name 

Richard Jemison 

Herman Porter 

Ray Morgan 

Stacey Schepens 

Jack Poteet 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Fred Burke 

Bill Vanderford 

Mike Morrison 

Stirling Heath 

Donovan Cheek 

Hank Giffin 

John Fontanella 

John Hasty 

Charles Kates 

William Logan 

Stan Heath 

Harvey Lewis 

Rob Deanes 

Johnny Johnson 

Beau Gabel 

City  

Pensacola 

Johns Island 

Jasper 

Atlanta 

Morganton 

Waynesville 

Atlanta 

Suwanee 

Lyman 

Madisonville 

Nashville 

Norfolk 

Annapolis 

Gastonia 

Nashville 

Wilmington 

Knoxville 

Gainesville 

Wilmington 

Tifton 

Chuluota 

ST 

FL 

SC 

GA 

GA 

NC 

NC 

GA 

GA 

SC 

LA 

TN 

VA 

MD 

NC 

TN 

NC 

TN 

FL 

NC 

GA 

FL 

Yr 

1967 

1973 

1964 

1964 

1962 

1974 

1962 

1990 

1975 

1971 

1967 

1959 

1964 

1959 

1968 

1990 

1965 

1970 

1962 

1992 

1960 

Model 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Porsche 914/4 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4x4 

Fiat Spider 124 

Cooper Monaco 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

MGB GT 

Porsche 912 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Triumph TR3A 

Datsun 2000 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Datsun 510 

Triumph TR? 

Mazda Miata 

Turner Mk1 

Disp. 

1779 

2000 

1294 

1600 

1720 

1756 

3000 

1600 

1822 

1800 

1720 

1800 

1848 

2188 

2040 

1600 

1800 

1600 

2138 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:11.186 

2:11.384 

Total Tm 

20:08.523 

20:09.366 

Gap 

0.843 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/12/2017 2:56:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.843 

Avg. Speed 

68.096 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.186 

Best Speed 

69.703 

Best Lap by 

7 - Richard Jemison 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:35:58 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2017 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

D N S 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 

2 

2 

DNS 

No. 

242 

168 

21 

41 

131 

56 

62 

161 

34 

036 

73 

89 

28 

99 

06 

316 

27 

36 

98 

170 

4 

24 

133 

Class 

8RS 

6OV 

6OV 

6BP 

6BP 

8BS 

8DP 

8BP 

6AS 

6AS 

8AP 

8AP 

8ITS 

8BS 

8EP 

8BS 

6BP 

8BS 

6BP 

6OV 

8RS 

8BP 

8CP 

Name 

Mark Brummond 

Lee Buckner 

Gordon Slingerland 

John A. Sybrandt 

Gary Hagopian 

Ernie Bello 

Ceasar Cone 

Henry Costanzo 

Bill Feaster 

Bradley Steele 

David Bearden 

Houghton Smith 

Ray Korman 

Vince Vaccaro 

Blake May 

Skip Bryan 

Robert Demetrius 

Roy Crowninshield 

Timothy Smith 

Robin Buckner 

Randy Kornegay 

Doug Hagopian 

Roy Sanders 

City  

Charlotte 

Powhatan 

Taylors 

Dallas 

Sunapee 

W. Palm Beach 

Charlotte 

Marietta 

Tallahassee 

Johns Island 

Brentwood 

Montgomery 

Greensboro 

S. Salem 

Beaufort 

The Villages 

Lake Mary 

Asheville 

Decaturville 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

Seneca 

ST 

NC 

VA 

SC 

GA 

NH 

FL 

NC 

GA 

FL 

SC 

TN 

AL 

NC 

NY 

SC 

FL 

FL 

NC 

TN 

VA 

AL 

SC 

Yr 

1985 

1968 

1968 

1966 

1963 

1974 

1967 

1973 

1967 

1964 

1972 

1978 

1984 

1972 

1974 

1972 

1973 

1971 

1967 

1970 

1972 

1968 

1973 

Model 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Ford M ustang F stbk  

Pontiac Firebird 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Jaguar XKE Coupe 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

A lfa Romeo Duetto 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Falcon 

Porsche 911RS 

Datsun 280Z 

BMW 325e 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 RS 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Shelby Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

Disp. 

0 

5000 

406 

5000 

4200 

1979 

1962 

2494 

5000 

2890 

2800 

2800 

2700 

1962 

2000 

0 

2700 

1962 

5000 

5795 

2300 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

5 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:43.947 

1:47.282 

1:47.225 

1:47.687 

1:48.469 

1:47.908 

1:47.873 

1:48.904 

1:48.093 

1:48.586 

1:48.476 

1:48.245 

1:50.500 

1:50.958 

1:49.010 

1:49.713 

1:54.719 

1:56.422 

1:46.392 

2:01.516 

2:06.979 

1:50.662 

Total Tm 

21:16.012 

21:54.000 

21:55.728 

21:57.913 

21:58.754 

21:59.624 

22:02.748 

22:18.714 

22:22.108 

22:22.624 

22:24.140 

22:24.758 

22:39.200 

22:44.165 

22:44.571 

22:51.817 

21:30.546 

22:15.940 

8:57.159 

4:17.307 

4:26.052 

1:51.086 

Gap 

37.988 

1.728 

2.185 

0.841 

0.870 

3.124 

15.966 

3.394 

0.516 

1.516 

0.618 

14.442 

4.965 

0.406 

7.246 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

8.745 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/11/2017 3:27:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

37.988 

Avg. Speed 

85.993 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.947 

Best Speed 

87.968 

Best Lap by 

242 - Mark Brummond 

 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:03:13 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

4 

1 

1 

3 

2 

No. 

98 

21 

62 

24 

131 

161 

133 

242 

56 

316 

41 

168 

06 

99 

36 

89 

27 

28 

34 

170 

4 

Class 

6BP 

6OV 

8DP 

8BP 

6BP 

8BP 

8CP 

8RS 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

6OV 

8EP 

8BS 

8BS 

8AP 

6BP 

8ITS 

6AS 

6OV 

8RS 

Name 

Timothy Smith 

Gordon Slingerland 

Ceasar Cone 

Doug Hagopian 

Gary Hagopian 

Henry Costanzo 

Roy Sanders 

Mark Brummond 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

John A. Sybrandt 

Lee Buckner 

Blake May 

Vince Vaccaro 

Roy Crowninshield 

Houghton Smith 

Robert Demetrius 

Ray Korman 

Bill Feaster 

Robin Buckner 

Randy Kornegay 

City  

Decaturville 

Taylors 

Charlotte 

Sunapee 

Marietta 

Seneca 

Charlotte 

W. Palm Beach 

The Villages 

Dallas 

Powhatan 

Beaufort 

S. Salem 

Asheville 

Montgomery 

Lake Mary 

Greensboro 

Tallahassee 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

ST 

TN 

SC 

NC 

NH 

GA 

SC 

NC 

FL 

FL 

GA 

VA 

SC 

NY 

NC 

AL 

FL 

NC 

FL 

VA 

AL 

Yr 

1967 

1968 

1967 

1968 

1963 

1973 

1973 

1985 

1974 

1972 

1966 

1968 

1974 

1972 

1971 

1978 

1973 

1984 

1967 

1970 

1972 

Model 

Shelby Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Porsche 911 

Jaguar XKE Coupe 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Ford Mustang Fstbk 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Datsun 280Z 

Porsche 911 RS 

BMW 325e 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Disp. 

5000 

406 

1962 

2000 

4200 

2494 

2000 

0 

1979 

0 

5000 

5000 

2000 

1962 

1962 

2800 

2700 

2700 

5000 

5795 

2300 

Laps 

10 

12 

11 

13 

13 

11 

9 

8 

7 

12 

8 

4 

4 

12 

12 

4 

8 

5 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:43.619 

1:45.876 

1:47.587 

1:47.682 

1:47.710 

1:48.102 

1:48.287 

1:48.553 

1:48.843 

1:50.068 

1:50.202 

1:50.947 

1:51.930 

1:52.062 

1:53.669 

1:54.928 

1:56.280 

1:57.672 

1:57.776 

2:12.180 

Gap 

2.257 

1.711 

0.095 

0.028 

0.392 

0.185 

0.266 

0.290 

1.225 

0.134 

0.745 

0.983 

0.132 

1.607 

1.259 

1.352 

1.392 

0.104 

14.404 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  Cars 036 and 73 not detected, not timed 

Printed: 11/11/2017 9:59:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 6 8 

Saturday Practice 

Practice started at 9:29:10 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

4 

4 

3 

No. 

98 

242 

24 

168 

131 

133 

161 

56 

21 

62 

06 

41 

73 

036 

316 

99 

34 

28 

89 

36 

27 

170 

Class 

6BP 

8RS 

8BP 

6OV 

6BP 

8CP 

8BP 

8BS 

6OV 

8DP 

8EP 

6BP 

8AP 

6AS 

8BS 

8BS 

6AS 

8ITS 

8AP 

8BS 

6BP 

6OV 

Name 

Timothy Smith 

Mark Brummond 

Doug Hagopian 

Lee Buckner 

Gary Hagopian 

Roy Sanders 

Henry Costanzo 

Ernie Bello 

Gordon Slingerland 

Ceasar Cone 

Blake May 

John A. Sybrandt 

David Bearden 

Bradley Steele 

Skip Bryan 

Vince Vaccaro 

Bill Feaster 

Ray Korman 

Houghton Smith 

Roy Crowninshield 

Robert Demetrius 

Robin Buckner 

City  

Decaturville 

Charlotte 

Powhatan 

Sunapee 

Seneca 

Marietta 

W. Palm Beach 

Taylors 

Charlotte 

Beaufort 

Dallas 

Brentwood 

Johns Island 

The Villages 

S. Salem 

Tallahassee 

Greensboro 

Montgomery 

Asheville 

Lake Mary 

Powhatan 

ST 

TN 

NC 

VA 

NH 

SC 

GA 

FL 

SC 

NC 

SC 

GA 

TN 

SC 

FL 

NY 

FL 

NC 

AL 

NC 

FL 

VA 

Yr 

1967 

1985 

1968 

1968 

1963 

1973 

1973 

1974 

1968 

1967 

1974 

1966 

1972 

1964 

1972 

1972 

1967 

1984 

1978 

1971 

1973 

1970 

Model 

Shelby Mustang 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang Fstbk 

Jaguar XKE Coupe 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

Pontiac Firebird 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

BMW 2002 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Porsche 911RS 

Ford Falcon 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW 325e 

Datsun 280Z 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911 RS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Disp. 

5000 

0 

2000 

5000 

4200 

2000 

2494 

1979 

406 

1962 

2000 

5000 

2800 

2890 

0 

1962 

5000 

2700 

2800 

1962 

2700 

5795 

Laps 

6 

10 

13 

7 

11 

12 

11 

13 

7 

8 

12 

8 

12 

6 

12 

12 

10 

8 

3 

12 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.275 

1:42.467 

1:42.824 

1:44.143 

1:44.995 

1:46.199 

1:46.260 

1:46.383 

1:46.478 

1:46.725 

1:48.031 

1:48.383 

1:48.453 

1:49.099 

1:49.193 

1:49.781 

1:49.845 

1:51.171 

1:52.680 

1:53.102 

1:54.572 

2:06.064 

Gap 

1.192 

0.357 

1.319 

0.852 

1.204 

0.061 

0.123 

0.095 

0.247 

1.306 

0.352 

0.070 

0.646 

0.094 

0.588 

0.064 

1.326 

1.509 

0.422 

1.470 

11.492 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 11/11/2017 11:58:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 6 8 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:31:48 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/11/2017 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

242 

41 

34 

036 

73 

56 

06 

131 

98 

24 

168 

21 

133 

161 

62 

89 

316 

99 

28 

36 

27 

170 

4 

Class 

8RS 

6BP 

6AS 

6AS 

8AP 

8BS 

8EP 

6BP 

6BP 

8BP 

6OV 

6OV 

8CP 

8BP 

8DP 

8AP 

8BS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8BS 

6BP 

6OV 

8RS 

Name 

Mark Brummond 

John A. Sybrandt 

Bill Feaster 

Bradley Steele 

David Bearden 

Ernie Bello 

Blake May 

Gary Hagopian 

Timothy Smith 

Doug Hagopian 

Lee Buckner 

Gordon Slingerland 

Roy Sanders 

Henry Costanzo 

Ceasar Cone 

Houghton Smith 

Skip Bryan 

Vince Vaccaro 

Ray Korman 

Roy Crowninshield 

Robert Demetrius 

Robin Buckner 

Randy Kornegay 

City  

Charlotte 

Dallas 

Tallahassee 

Johns Island 

Brentwood 

W. Palm Beach 

Beaufort 

Sunapee 

Decaturville 

Powhatan 

Taylors 

Seneca 

Marietta 

Charlotte 

Montgomery 

The Villages 

S. Salem 

Greensboro 

Asheville 

Lake Mary 

Powhatan 

Montgomery 

ST 

NC 

GA 

FL 

SC 

TN 

FL 

SC 

NH 

TN 

VA 

SC 

SC 

GA 

NC 

AL 

FL 

NY 

NC 

NC 

FL 

VA 

AL 

Yr 

1985 

1966 

1967 

1964 

1972 

1974 

1974 

1963 

1967 

1968 

1968 

1968 

1973 

1973 

1967 

1978 

1972 

1972 

1984 

1971 

1973 

1970 

1972 

Model 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Falcon 

Porsche 911RS 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Jaguar XKE Coupe 

Shelby Mustang 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang Fstbk 

Pontiac Firebird 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Datsun 280Z 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

BMW 325e 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911 RS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Pinto 

Disp. 

0 

5000 

5000 

2890 

2800 

1979 

2000 

4200 

5000 

2000 

5000 

406 

2000 

2494 

1962 

2800 

0 

1962 

2700 

1962 

2700 

5795 

2300 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:43.833 

1:46.788 

1:48.230 

1:49.515 

1:52.782 

1:48.108 

1:58.306 

Total Tm 

20:58.959 

21:34.859 

22:30.398 

20:43.612 

21:04.858 

7:51.449 

6:31.391 

2:16.163 

Gap 

35.900 

55.539 

1 Lap 

21.246 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/12/2017 1:28:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

35.900 

Avg. Speed 

87.158 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.833 

Best Speed 

88.064 

Best Lap by 

242 - Mark Brummond 

Veterans Day Historics 

Group 6 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:05:16 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2017 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

D N S 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

DNS 

No. 

71 

8R 

13 

16 

90 

46 

21G 

79 

316 

57 

27 

99 

73 

116 

128 

36 

7 

41 

17 

94 

62Y 

10 

4 

15 

09 

31 

91 

17 

77 

97 

774 

79 

73 

7R 

98 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

2FF 

6OV 

7S2 

8BS 

3DP 

6BP 

8BS 

8AP 

3EP 

1FP 

8BS 

1HP 

6BP 

1GP 

1HP 

8DP 

1DSR 

8RS 

7VS2 

7S2 

3ITA 

3DM 

3BS 

2CF 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

2FF 

3EP 

6BP 

Name 

Paul LaHaye 

Wade Leathers 

Henry Payne IV 

Samuel Payne 

Henry Payne V 

Doug Voss 

Gordon Slingerland 

Nathan Scigliano 

Skip Bryan 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Robert Demetrius 

Vince Vaccaro 

David Bearden 

John Hasty 

Shea Brown 

Roy Crowninshield 

Todd Crews 

John A. Sybrandt 

Tim Slater 

Brian MacEachern 

Ceasar Cone 

Casey Haddock 

Randy Kornegay 

Joey Selmants 

John Kramer 

Johnny Johnson 

Fred Burke 

Harvey Lewis 

Storm Field 

Michael Ennis 

David Bane 

Scott Fraser 

Mike Spence 

Richard Jemison 

Timothy Smith 

City  

Marquette 

Glenview 

Bloomfield Hills 

Sunnyvale 

San Francisco 

Goshen 

Taylors 

Allison Park 

The Villages 

Waynesville 

Lake Mary 

S. Salem 

Brentwood 

Gastonia 

Myrtle Beach 

Asheville 

Brierfield 

Dallas 

W. Palm Beach 

Flat Rock 

Charlotte 

Satellite Beach 

Montgomery 

Akron 

Durham 

Tifton 

Atlanta 

Gainesville 

Irvington 

Hobe Sound 

Bland 

Woodstock 

Louisville 

Pensacola 

Decaturville 

ST 

MI 

IL 

MI 

CA 

CA 

KY 

SC 

PA 

FL 

NC 

FL 

NY 

TN 

NC 

SC 

NC 

AL 

GA 

FL 

NC 

NC 

FL 

AL 

OH 

NC 

GA 

GA 

FL 

NY 

FL 

VA 

GA 

KY 

FL 

TN 

Yr 

1989 

1988 

1989 

1989 

1989 

1971 

1968 

2004 

1972 

1974 

1973 

1972 

1972 

1959 

1974 

1971 

1959 

1966 

1962 

1959 

1967 

1980 

1972 

1987 

2001 

1992 

1962 

1970 

1976 

1969 

1971 

1958 

0 

1967 

1967 

Model 

Lola T9090 

Lola T8890 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Merlyn Mk20 

Pontiac Firebird 

Carbir S2 

BMW 2002 

Fiat Spider 124 

Porsche 911 RS 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911RS 

Triumph TR3A 

Fiat 128cs 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Triumph Spitfire 

A-H  Bugeye Sprite 

A lfa  Romeo Duetto 

Legrand MK 18 

Ford Pinto 

Swift DB2 

Carbir S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Cooper Monaco 

Datsun 510 

Crossle 30F 

Lynx B 

A utody nam ics  M K III 

A-H Sprite 

Crossle 20F 

A lfa Romeo Spider 

Shelby Mustang 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

406 

1998 

0 

1756 

2700 

1962 

2800 

2188 

1500 

1962 

995 

5000 

1147 

989 

1962 

750 

2300 

1998 

1998 

1600 

3000 

1600 

1600 

1200 

1200 

1275 

1600 

1779 

5000 

Laps 

35 

34 

33 

33 

33 

32 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

27 

26 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

19 

18 

16 

11 

9 

8 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:31.102 

1:36.427 

1:33.318 

1:36.482 

1:32.043 

1:40.408 

1:45.873 

1:32.514 

1:48.532 

1:46.497 

1:50.513 

1:49.042 

1:48.546 

1:53.349 

1:52.245 

1:54.331 

2:03.109 

1:47.192 

1:57.042 

2:00.319 

1:47.808 

1:44.774 

2:11.132 

1:29.698 

1:33.197 

2:06.445 

1:47.908 

2:05.478 

1:47.440 

1:57.659 

2:09.009 

4:17.166 

1:53.296 

2:02.304 

Total Tm 

1:00:48.823 

1:02:10.652 

1:01:23.643 

1:02:10.258 

1:02:19.810 

1:00:55.467 

1:02:27.246 

1:00:50.272 

1:01:31.971 

1:01:52.848 

1:02:13.954 

1:02:40.328 

1:01:06.432 

1:01:53.375 

1:02:06.239 

1:02:15.239 

1:02:29.082 

1:02:35.677 

1:01:21.264 

1:01:55.557 

53:29.934 

43:53.210 

1:00:59.001 

35:17.837 

52:53.631 

1:02:26.679 

44:39.767 

39:11.044 

30:01.693 

22:27.693 

20:30.286 

46:23.017 

12:15.821 

6:52.490 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

46.615 

9.552 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

41.699 

20.877 

21.106 

26.374 

1 Lap 

46.943 

12.864 

9.000 

13.843 

6.595 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

17 :05 .79 1  

1 Lap 

17 :35 .79 4  

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Cars 16 and 73 penaized for Pit Stop violations 
Car 13 penalized for Passing under Yellow Flag 

Printed: 11/12/2017 10:03:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.710 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.698 

Best Speed 

101.942 

Best Lap by 

15 - Joey Selmants 

 

Veterans Day Historics 

Special Races 

VDCA Enduro - PROVISIONAL 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 8:44:30 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2017 08:40 AM 
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